
ICAR-NATIONAL RESEARCH CENTRE ON PIG
INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

RANI, GUWAHATI-781131(ASSAM)
Phone/Fax-0361-2847195/2847946
Email Id nrconpig@rediffmail.com

                                         
         Date: 22.09.2020

OFFICE ORDER

Director ICAR-NRC on Pig hereby approved recommendation of Price Fixation 
Committee and fixed the prices of farm produces and agriculture produce of the Institute 
with immediate effect as detailed below.

1). Price of Piglets for Breeding (Rs.)
Age in 
months

Crossbreds Ghungroo Doom Duroc/ 
Hampshire/

LWY
Farmer Govt. 

Depts./ 
Institutes/ 

PSUs

Farmer Govt. 
Depts./ 

Institutes/ 
PSUs

Farmer Govt. 
Depts./ 

Institutes/ 
PSUs

Farmer Govt. 
Depts./ 

Institutes/ 
PSUs

2-3 3000 6000 2500 4500 1600 2500 3500 6500
3-4 3500 6500 3000 5500 2000 3000 4000 7000
4-5 4500 8000 3500 6500 2500 3500 5000 8000
>5 Per kg live weight :     for Farmers: 200           For Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs: 

300

(2) Price of Castrated Piglets (Rs.)
Age in 
months

Crossbreds Ghungroo Doom Duroc/Hampshire/
LWY

Farmer Govt. 
Depts./ 

Institutes/ 
PSUs

Farmer Govt. 
Depts./ 

Institutes/ 
PSUs

Farmer Govt. 
Depts./ 

Institutes/ 
PSUs

Farmer Govt. 
Depts./ 

Institutes/ 
PSUs

0-3 3500 6500 3000 5000 2000 3000 4000 7000
3-4 4000 7000 3500 6000 2500 3500 4500 7500
>4 Per kg live weight :     for Farmers: 150          For Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs: 

200

(3) Price of Culled Pigs (Rs.)

(4) Boar Semen Dose: @ Rs. 100/- per dose for farmers & Rs. 200 per dose                        
     for Govt. Depts./ Institutes/PSUs                  
                              

Sl. No. Type of Animal Price/ kg live 
weight

1. Male Pig 120

2. Female Pig 130



                                                    
(5) Price of Pork                                      : @ Rs. 220/- per kg
(6) Pork Product (Sausage, Salami, Ham etc.)    : @ Rs. 400/- per kg
(7) Edible by Product                                            : @ Rs. 50/- per kg
(8) Pork Momo/Samosa                                       : @ Rs 50 (6 pcs)
(9) Retort processed Pork curry (200gm pkt)     : @ Rs. 70/- per pkt
(10) Fish                                                     : @ Rs.220/- per kg (size 1kg and above)
                                                                    : @ Rs.150/- per kg (size below 1kg)
(11) Coconut                                              : @ Rs. 30 per pc.
(12) Seasonal Fruits                                  : @ Rs. 40/kg.
(13) Seasonal Vegetables                         : @ Rs. 40/kg.
(15) Hiring charge of Auditorium             : @ Rs. 8000/- per day (office hours)
(16) Hiring charge of Committee Room  : @ Rs. 5000/- per day (office hours) 
(17) Hiring of Institute Bus                       : @ Rs. 1500/ day + Rs. 15 per km extra
(18) Price of Gunny Bag                : @ Rs.10/bag (Jute) and @ Rs. 2/bag (Plastic)
(19)Swine fever vaccine (outsourced)
     including transportation charge & storage: @ Rs. 50 per dose.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

         (Uttam Prakash)
      Asstt. Administrative Officer

Copy to:-

1. AF&AO, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.
2. Dr. Rafiqul Islam, Pr. Scientist & I/C Farm, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.
3. I/C Programme Coordinator, KVK, Dudhnoi, Goalpara.
4. Dr. R. Thomas, Sr. Scientist, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.
5. Dr. Juwar Doley, Scientist & I/C Estate, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.
6. Dr. S. Paul, Scientist & I/C Committee Room & Auditorium, ICAR-NRCP, Guwahati.
7. Dr. Anil Kumar Das, AFM, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.
8. Notice Board, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.
9. Institute Web Site ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.
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         Date: 22.09.2020

	OFFICE ORDER

	Director ICAR-NRC on Pig hereby approved recommendation of Price Fixation Committee and fixed the prices of farm produces and agriculture produce of the Institute with immediate effect as detailed below.

1). Price of Piglets for Breeding (Rs.)

		Age in months

		Crossbreds

		Ghungroo

		Doom

		Duroc/ Hampshire/

LWY



		

		Farmer

		Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs

		Farmer

		Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs

		Farmer

		Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs

		Farmer

		Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs



		2-3

		3000

		6000

		2500

		4500

		1600

		2500

		3500

		6500



		3-4

		3500

		6500

		3000

		5500

		2000

		3000

		4000

		7000



		4-5

		4500

		8000

		3500

		6500

		2500

		3500

		5000

		8000



		>5

		Per kg live weight :     for Farmers: 200           For Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs: 300



		

(2) Price of Castrated Piglets (Rs.)



		Age in months

		Crossbreds

		Ghungroo

		Doom

		Duroc/Hampshire/

LWY



		

		Farmer

		Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs

		Farmer

		Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs

		Farmer

		Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs

		Farmer

		Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs



		0-3

		3500

		6500

		3000

		5000

		2000

		3000

		4000

		7000



		3-4 

		4000

		7000

		3500

		6000

		2500

		3500

		4500

		7500



		>4

		Per kg live weight :     for Farmers: 150          For Govt. Depts./ Institutes/ PSUs: 200







(3) Price of Culled Pigs (Rs.)

		Sl. No.

		Type of Animal 

		Price/ kg live weight



		1. 

		Male Pig

		120



		2. 

		Female Pig

		130

















(4) Boar Semen Dose: @ Rs. 100/- per dose for farmers & Rs. 200 per dose                         

     for Govt. Depts./ Institutes/PSUs                  

                              







                                                    

(5) Price of Pork		                                      : @ Rs. 220/- per kg

(6) Pork Product (Sausage, Salami, Ham etc.)    : @ Rs. 400/- per kg

(7) Edible by Product                                             : @ Rs. 50/- per kg

(8) Pork Momo/Samosa                                         : @ Rs 50 (6 pcs)

(9) Retort processed Pork curry (200gm pkt)      : @ Rs. 70/- per pkt

(10) Fish                                                     : @ Rs.220/- per kg (size 1kg and above)

                                                                    : @ Rs.150/- per kg (size below 1kg)

(11) Coconut                                              : @ Rs. 30 per pc.

(12) Seasonal Fruits                                  : @ Rs. 40/kg.

(13) Seasonal Vegetables                         : @ Rs. 40/kg.

(15) Hiring charge of Auditorium             : @ Rs. 8000/- per day (office hours)

(16) Hiring charge of Committee Room  : @ Rs. 5000/- per day (office hours) 

(17) Hiring of Institute Bus                       : @ Rs. 1500/ day + Rs. 15 per km extra

(18) Price of Gunny Bag  		              : @ Rs.10/bag (Jute) and @ Rs. 2/bag (Plastic)

(19)Swine fever vaccine (outsourced)

       including transportation charge & storage: @ Rs.  50 per dose.



	This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

[image: C:\Users\NRCP.NRCP-PC\Desktop\Signature_New.jpg]

									          (Uttam Prakash)

								      Asstt. Administrative Officer

Copy to:-

1. AF&AO, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.

2. Dr. Rafiqul Islam, Pr. Scientist & I/C Farm, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.

3. I/C Programme Coordinator, KVK, Dudhnoi, Goalpara.

4. Dr. R. Thomas, Sr. Scientist, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.

5. Dr. Juwar Doley, Scientist & I/C Estate, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.

6. Dr. S. Paul, Scientist & I/C Committee Room & Auditorium, ICAR-NRCP, Guwahati.

7. Dr. Anil Kumar Das, AFM, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.

8. Notice Board, ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.

9. Institute Web Site ICAR-NRC on Pig, Rani, Guwahati.
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